NISRA Community Accessibility Feedback Survey SurveyMonkey

Q1 Do you, or does someone in your household or daily life, experience a
disability?

Answered: 33  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 93.94% 31
No 6.06% 2
TOTAL =
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Q2 Which NISRA member District or Community do you reside in?

Answered: 33  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES
Barrington Park District

Cary Park District

Crystal Lake Park District
Dundee Township Park District
City of Elgin

Hampshire Township Park District
Huntley Park District

City of Harvard

Village of Lake In The Hills
Marengo Park District

City of McHenry

Wauconda Park District

City of Woodstock

| do not reside in a NISRA member District or Community
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RESPONSES
0.00%
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33.33%
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3.03%
6.06%
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0.00%
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6.06%
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Q3 Have you visited the NISRA office/Sage Therapeutic Recreation
Center in Crystal Lake within the past six months?

Answered: 33  Skipped: 0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 78.79% 26
No 21.21% 7
TOTAL =
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SurveyMonkey

Q4 What was the primary purpose of your visit(s) to the NISRA

office/Sage Therapeutic Recreation Center?

Answered: 29

Program
registration or
assistance

Participation
in a Sage
Therapeutic...

Meeting or
consultation
with NISRA...

Other (please
specify)
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ANSWER CHOICES

Program registration or assistance

40%

Participation in a Sage Therapeutic Recreation Center program or event

Meeting or consultation with NISRA staff

Other (please specify)

TOTAL
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OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

n/a

Both program participation and registration
Summer Camp

Picking up a participant

| didn’t attend

Dropping off for a program

Work

Various purposes, like program assistance, transportation, and participation in a couple social

clubs in the NISRA office
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Skipped: 4

50% 60%

100%

RESPONSES
37.93%

31.03%

3.45%

27.59%

DATE
8/7/2025 9:03 PM

8/6/2025 6:40 PM
8/6/2025 6:04 PM
8/6/2025 5:09 PM
8/6/2025 4:56 PM
8/6/2025 3:22 PM
8/6/2025 1:33 PM
8/6/2025 12:33 PM
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Q5 On a scale of 1-3, how would you rate the overall accessibility of the
NISRA office building/Sage Therapeutic Recreation Center?

Answered: 33  Skipped: 0

1-Fully
Accessible
2-Somewhat
Accessible

3-Not
Accessible

N/A-I have not

building -

visited the

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
1-Fully Accessible 66.67%
2-Somewhat Accessible 18.18%

3-Not Accessible 0.00%

N/A-I have not visited the building 15.15%
TOTAL
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Q6 Please rank the following areas in order of priority for accessibility
improvements at the NISRA office/Sage Therapeutic Recreation Center,
with (1) being most important and (6) being least important. (Each priority
level should be used only once. NA may be used multiple times if
applicable)

Answered: 31  Skipped: 2

Parking

Accessible
exterior routes
and sidewalks
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Main entrance,
lobby/reception
area, interi...

Restrooms

Indoor
Program-specifi
¢ spaces (e....
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Outdoor
Program-specifi
¢ spaces (e....

1ST
PRIORITY
Parking 16.13%
5
Accessible 22.58%
exterior routes 7
and sidewalks
Main entrance, 16.13%
lobby/reception 5
area, interior
hallways and
meeting rooms
Restrooms 22.58%
7
Indoor 19.35%
Program- 6
specific
spaces (e.g.
community
room, sensory
room, kitchen,
art studio,
music room)
Outdoor 0.00%
Program- 0
specific
spaces (e.g.
Brian's

Garden, patio)
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2ND
PRIORITY

9.68%
3

16.13%
5

29.03%
9

12.90%
4

9.68%
3

10.00%
3

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

| feel these areas are fine.
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. 2nd priority

3RD
PRIORITY

12.90%
4

6.45%
2

25.81%
8

9.68%

9.68%

6.67%

Accessibility in outside locations used

. 6th priority

4TH
PRIORITY

0.00%
0

16.13%
5

6.45%

25.81%
8

12.90%
4

6.67%

9/12

50%

3rd priority

8 A

5TH
PRIORITY

19.35%
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90% 100%

. 4th priority

6TH
PRIORITY

16.13%
5

6.45%
2

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

36.67%
11

The kitchen needs to be bigger so that more participants can join in the cooking activities.

N/A TOTAL
25.81%
8 31
19.35%
6 31
16.13%
5 31
22.58%
7 31
22.58%
7 31
36.67%
11 30
DATE

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.61

3.00

2.50

2.75

3.21

4.79

8/6/2025 3:08 PM

8/6/2025 2:35 PM

8/6/2025 12:37 PM
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Q7 If applicable, have any physical barriers or facility conditions at the
NISRA office/Sage Therapeutic Recreation Center negatively impacted
your visit or experience?

Answered: 30  Skipped: 3

Yes

If Yes, please

describe.
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 0.00%
No 93.33%
If Yes, please describe. 6.67%
TOTAL
# IF YES, PLEASE DESCRIBE. DATE
1 Increase Bathroom width inside handicap stalls should alls 8/6/2025 5:57 PM
2 it is very dark in the bathroom for those with visual impairments 8/6/2025 12:17 PM
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Q8 The NISRA office/Sage Therapeutic Recreation Center provides free
public Wi-Fi to users in the building. Have you utilized the Wi-Fi, and if yes
was it satisfactory for your needs?

Answered: 32  Skipped: 1
Yes, service
was
satisfactory

Yes, but
service was
subpar

No, have not
utilized

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes, service was satisfactory 34.38% 11
Yes, but service was subpar 3.13% 1
No, have not utilized 62.50% 20
Other (please specify) 0.00% 0
TOTAL 32
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.
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Q9 Thank you for your time and valuable insight regarding the accessibility
of the NISRA office/Sage Therapeutic Recreation Center. We greatly
appreciate your support for NISRA Program Services!

Answered: 6  Skipped: 27

RESPONSES DATE

NISRA IS SO CLOSE TO US AND PROGRAMS ARE SO INACCESSIBLE TO US DUE TO 8/12/2025 9:22 AM
THE FACT THAT WE LIVE IN UNCORPORATED ALGONQUIN. WE MIGHT AS WELL BE

LIVING ON MARS. WE PAY TOP DOLLAR FOR ANYTHING WE'D WANT TO DO AND

ALWAYS BEING PLACED ON A WAITING LIST. THIS IS CRIMINAL

| wish there was a space farther south to accomodate those in Elgin crystal lake is far 8/7/2025 10:51 AM
Peggy Himebauch 8/7/2025 7:22 AM
Thank you for the services and programs provided. 8/7/2025 2:10 AM
| would like to see more art programs for kids around 14. Also, some more music programs 8/6/2025 12:39 PM
Accessibility is not just about building access. It is also about access to content and 8/6/2025 12:29 PM

leadership within an entity. | would recommend a focus beyond physical access to assure
access and welcoming language as well as inclusion in leadership roles for people with
disabilities. See this article for more info https://provincetownindependent.org/inner-
voices/2022/04/06/beyond-curb-cuts-and-ramps/ or
https://theglobalaccessfiles.wordpress.com/2025/07/30/rethinking-accessibility-beyond-
physical-spaces/
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